CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLGE DISTRICT

August 17, 2021

Agenda Item: 7.1

Subject: Approval of Agreement, City of Pleasanton Housing and Human Services Program, District-Economic Development, Tri-Valley Career Center

<u>Background</u>: Tri-Valley Career Center (TVCC) has again been awarded an allocation of funds from the City of Pleasanton Housing and Human Services Grant (HHSG) Program to provide comprehensive career services to 250 Pleasanton job seekers. Services for this Pleasanton Community Jobs Support program will focus on increasing awareness of the Career Center's services in order to increase the capacity to serve job seekers, entrepreneurs, and employers.

The Board of Trustees accepted a similar HHSG award on August 18, 2020, item #7.3, in the amount of \$9,899. The amount of this award is \$14,055, and the term of this agreement is July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Agreement City of Pleasanton Housing and Human Services Program, District-Economic Development, Tri-Valley Career Center, in the amount of \$14,055.00 for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Agreement on behalf of the District

Submitted by: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED